WSC

Status

Closed

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Ardent First Aid Training

Boreal First Aid Services

Equinox Health & Safety Training and
Consulting

First Aid Vantage

Grand River Occupational Health &
Safety Inc.

Mobile Medi Training Solutions
Rocky Mountain Adventure Medicine
Inc.

Second Chance CPR & First Aid
Sirius Wilderness Medicine INC.

St. John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

Reference
Number

Workers’ Safety

& Compensation Commission

Type

KPba AF*No¢ dCa®®Io®

dtL a“cDbb*dlLo® bDPL™NC

2016-0032 - SO Tender - Standing Offer Non-Exclusive

Travel Required
No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Travel Required
Yes

No

Yes

& AP L P ©«~ &H ©« A &L P P L

& AP &L

Successful bids are displayed in bold

Bid Price - Yellowknife

950.00
1,940.00
800.00
3,595.08
2,775.00

5,200.00
4,500.00

2,527.20
3,000.00

3,775.50
3,350.00
8,112.00
1,500.00

Bid Price - Inuvik, NT
1,300.00
2,040.00
4,100.00

&P AP L P ©«~ &H ©« A &L PP LD

$
$
$

Title
Deliver Standard First
Aid & CPR Training

Northern Incentive
Eligible Amount
950.00
1,940.00
800.00

2,775.00

1,500.00

Northern Incentive
Eligible Amount
1,300.00
2,040.00
4,100.00

Location

NT & NU

Adjusted Bid

Price

$
$
$
$

$

807.50
1,649.00
680.00

2,358.75

1,275.00

Adjusted Bid

Price
$
$
$

1,105.00
1,734.00
3,485.00

$

$

Closing Date

Jun 09, 2016

Contract Amount
per Course x 4

3,200.00

Contract Amount
per Course x 4

8,160.00



Ardent First Aid Training

Boreal First Aid Services

Grand River Occupational Health &
Safety Inc.

Mobile Medi Training Solutions
Rocky Mountain Adventure Medicine
Inc.

Second Chance CPR & First Aid
Sirius Wilderness Medicine INC.

St. John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Ardent First Aid Training

Boreal First Aid Services

Equinox Health & Safety Training and
Consulting

Grand River Occupational Health &
Safety Inc.

Mobile Medi Training Solutions
Rocky Mountain Adventure Medicine
Inc.

Second Chance CPR & First Aid
Sirius Wilderness Medicine INC.

St. John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes

& P L P © & &P P AP LA & P L P ©~ ©« A

& AP P

3,947.08
3,000.00

4,034.40
3,000.00

4,903.00
3,350.00
8,080.00
4,300.00

Bid Price - Hay River, NT
1,200.00
2,490.00
3,450.00
3,223.48
3,000.00

4,741.00

4,034.40
3,000.00

4,123.00
3,350.00
8,689.00
4,300.00

Bid Price - Fort Smith, NT
1,100.00
2,490.00
4,100.00

3,000.00

4,300.00

& AP PP © ©«@ A

Northern Incentive
Eligible Amount
1,200.00
2,490.00
3,450.00

3,000.00

4,300.00

& P L P © & & & P AP LA
1

Northern Incentive
Eligible Amount
$ 1,100.00
$ 2,490.00
$ 4,100.00

$ 2,550.00
$ 3,655.00
Adjusted Bid
Price
$ 1,020.00
$ 2,116.50
$ 2,932.50
$ 2,550.00
$ 3,655.00
Adjusted Bid
Price
$ 935.00
$ 2,116.50
$ 3,485.00

$

$

Contract Amount
per Course x 4
4,800.00

Contract Amount
per Course x 4
4,400.00



Ardent First Aid Training

Boreal First Aid Services

Equinox Health & Safety Training and
Consulting

Grand River Occupational Health &
Safety Inc.

Mobile Medi Training Solutions
Rocky Mountain Adventure Medicine
Inc.

Second Chance CPR & First Aid
Sirius Wilderness Medicine INC.

St. John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Ardent First Aid Training

Boreal First Aid Services

Equinox Health & Safety Training and
Consulting

Grand River Occupational Health &
Safety Inc.

Mobile Medi Training Solutions
Rocky Mountain Adventure Medicine
Inc.

Second Chance CPR & First Aid
Sirius Wilderness Medicine INC.

St. John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name
62 Degrees North

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes

& P L P ©~ & ©« A

& P L P ©~ & & P AP LA

3,255.08
3,000.00

4,957.50

4,034.40
3,000.00

3,873.00
3,350.00
9,829.00
4,300.00

Bid Price - Fort Simpson, NT
1,000.00
2,590.00
4,100.00
3,667.08
3,000.00

4,792.00

4,034.40
3,000.00

4,903.00
3,350.00
9,094.00
4,300.00

Bid Price - lgaluit, NU
1,500.00

$ -
$ 3,000.00 $ 2,550.00
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 4,300.00 $ 3,655.00
Northern Incentive  Adjusted Bid Contract Amount
Eligible Amount Price per Course x 4
$ 1,000.00 $ 850.00 $ 4,000.00
$ 2,590.00 $ 2,201.50
$ 4,100.00 $ 3,485.00
$ -
$ 3,000.00 $ 2,550.00
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 4,300.00 $ 3,655.00
Northern Incentive  Adjusted Bid Contract Amount
Eligible Amount Price per Course x 4
$ 1,500.00 $ 1,275.00



Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Ardent First Aid Training

Boreal First Aid Services

Grand River Occupational Health &
Safety Inc.

Mobile Medi Training Solutions
Rocky Mountain Adventure Medicine
Inc.

Second Chance CPR & First Aid
Sirius Wilderness Medicine INC.
St. John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Ardent First Aid Training

Boreal First Aid Services

Grand River Occupational Health &
Safety Inc.

Mobile Medi Training Solutions
Rocky Mountain Adventure Medicine
Inc.

Second Chance CPR & First Aid
Sirius Wilderness Medicine INC.
St. John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.

Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
No
No

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes

& P L P ©~ 4 P L P

& P L P © & P AP LA

& A P

3,990.00
4,100.00
4,533.08
2,775.00

2,527.20
3,000.00

4,803.00
3,350.00
5,330.00
3,180.00

Bid Price - Pond Inlet, NU
1,500.00
4,390.00
4,950.00
5,000.00
3,000.00

4,034.40
3,000.00

4,903.00
3,350.00
8,305.00
4,300.00

Bid Price - Pangnirtung, NU
1,500.00
4,390.00
4,950.00

3,990.00
4,100.00

2,775.00

3,180.00

&P A L P © 4 P L P
1

Northern Incentive
Eligible Amount
1,500.00
4,390.00
4,950.00

3,000.00

& ©“@ A © & &P PR AP LA

4,300.00

Northern Incentive
Eligible Amount
$ 1,500.00
$ 4,390.00
$ 4,950.00

$ 3,391.50
$ 3,485.00
$ 2,358.75
$ 2,703.00
Adjusted Bid
Price
$ 1,275.00
$ 3,731.50
$ 4,207.50
$ 2,550.00
$ 3,655.00
Adjusted Bid
Price
$ 1,275.00
$ 3,731.50
$ 4.207.50

$

$

11,100.00

Contract Amount
per Course x 4
6,000.00

Contract Amount
per Course x 4



Ardent First Aid Training

Boreal First Aid Services

Grand River Occupational Health &
Safety Inc.

Mobile Medi Training Solutions
Rocky Mountain Adventure Medicine
Inc.

Second Chance CPR & First Aid
Sirius Wilderness Medicine INC.

St. John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Ardent First Aid Training

Boreal First Aid Services

Grand River Occupational Health &
Safety Inc.

Mobile Medi Training Solutions
Rocky Mountain Adventure Medicine
Inc.

Second Chance CPR & First Aid
Sirius Wilderness Medicine INC.
St. John Ambulance Training Inc.

Bidder Name

62 Degrees North

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.
Ardent First Aid Training

Boreal First Aid Services

Yes
No

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Travel Required
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

& P L P ©~ P

& P PP © & P AP LA

&P P AP LA

4,833.08
2,775.00

4,034.40
3,000.00

4,903.00
3,350.00
8,318.00
4,300.00

Bid Price - Arviat, NU
1,300.00
4,390.00
4,950.00
4,757.08
3,000.00

4,034.40
3,000.00

4,903.00
3,350.00
9,082.00
4,300.00

Bid Price - Rankin Inlet, NU
1,800.00
4,390.00
4,100.00
5,000.00
3,000.00

2,775.00

& ©« A © & P
1

4,300.00

Northern Incentive
Eligible Amount

$ 1,300.00
$ 4,390.00
$ 4,950.00
$ -
$ 3,000.00
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 4,300.00

Northern Incentive
Eligible Amount
1,800.00
4,390.00
4,100.00

&P P AP LA

3,000.00

$ 2,358.75
$ 3,655.00
Adjusted Bid
Price
$ 1,105.00
$ 3,731.50
$ 4,207.50
$ 2,550.00
$ 3,655.00
Adjusted Bid
Price
$ 1,530.00
$ 3,731.50
$ 3,485.00
$ 2,550.00

$

$

$

11,100.00

Contract Amount
per Course x 4
5,200.00

Contract Amount
per Course x 4
7,200.00



Grand River Occupational Health &
Safety Inc.

Mobile Medi Training Solutions
Rocky Mountain Adventure Medicine
Inc.

Second Chance CPR & First Aid
Sirius Wilderness Medicine INC.

St. John Ambulance Training Inc.

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

4,034.40
3,000.00

4,623.00
3,350.00
8,444.00
4,300.00

& P PP © &H
& A L P © &

All values are represented in Canadian Dollars

4,300.00 $

3,655.00



