

Status	Reference Number	Туре		Tit		Locati	ion	Clo	osing Date
Closed	2016-0032 - SO	Tender -	- Standing Offer Non-Exclusive	_	liver Standard First d & CPR Training	NT & 1	NU		Jun 09, 2016
		Success	sful bids are displayed in bold						
					Northern Incentive	Adjust	ed Bid	(Contract Amount
Bidder Name	Travel Required		Bid Price - Yellowknife		Eligible Amount	Price			per Course x 4
62 Degrees North	No	\$	950.00	\$	950.00	\$	807.50		
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	No	\$	1,940.00	\$	1,940.00	\$	1,649.00		
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	No	\$	800.00	\$	800.00	\$	680.00	\$	3,200.00
Ardent First Aid Training	Yes	\$	3,595.08	\$	-				
Boreal First Aid Services	Yes	\$	2,775.00	\$	2,775.00	\$	2,358.75		
Equinox Health & Safety Training and									
Consulting	Yes	\$	5,200.00	\$	-				
First Aid Vantage	Yes	\$	4,500.00	\$	-				
Grand River Occupational Health &									
Safety Inc.	Yes	\$	2,527.20	\$	-				
Mobile Medi Training Solutions	Yes	\$	3,000.00	\$	-				
Rocky Mountain Adventure Medicine									
Inc.	Yes	\$	3,775.50	\$	-				
Second Chance CPR & First Aid	Yes	\$	3,350.00	\$	-				
Sirius Wilderness Medicine INC.	Yes	\$	8,112.00	\$	-				
St. John Ambulance Training Inc.	No	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,275.00		
					Northern Incentive	Adjust	ed Bid	(Contract Amount
Bidder Name	Travel Required		Bid Price - Inuvik, NT		Eligible Amount	Price			per Course x 4
62 Degrees North	Yes	\$	1,300.00	-	1,300.00	\$	1,105.00		
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	No	\$	2,040.00	\$	2,040.00	\$	1,734.00	\$	8,160.00
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	\$	4,100.00	\$	4,100.00	\$	3,485.00		

Ardent First Aid Training	Yes	\$	3,947.08	\$	-						
Boreal First Aid Services Grand River Occupational Health &	Yes	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	2,550.00				
Safety Inc.	Yes	\$	4,034.40	\$	-						
Mobile Medi Training Solutions Rocky Mountain Adventure Medicine	Yes	\$	3,000.00	-	-						
Inc.	Yes	\$	4,903.00	\$	<u>-</u>						
Second Chance CPR & First Aid	Yes	\$	3,350.00	-	-						
Sirius Wilderness Medicine INC.	Yes	\$	8,080.00	\$	-						
St. John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	\$	4,300.00	\$	4,300.00	\$	3,655.00				
					Northern Incentive	Adjust	ed Bid	С		ct Amo	
Bidder Name	Travel Required	_	Bid Price - Hay River, NT		Eligible Amount	Price			per (Course	
62 Degrees North	Yes	\$	1,200.00	-	1,200.00	· -	1,020.00	\$		4,800.	00
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	\$	2,490.00	-	2,490.00	\$	2,116.50				
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	\$	3,450.00	-	3,450.00	\$	2,932.50				
Ardent First Aid Training	Yes	\$	3,223.48		-						
Boreal First Aid Services	Yes	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	2,550.00				
Equinox Health & Safety Training and											
Consulting	Yes	\$	4,741.00	\$	-						
Grand River Occupational Health &											
Safety Inc.	Yes	\$	4,034.40	\$	-						
Mobile Medi Training Solutions Rocky Mountain Adventure Medicine	Yes	\$	3,000.00	\$	-						
Inc.	Yes	\$	4,123.00	\$	<u>-</u>						
Second Chance CPR & First Aid	Yes	\$	3,350.00		<u>-</u>						
Sirius Wilderness Medicine INC.	Yes	\$	8,689.00	-	<u>-</u>						
St. John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	\$	4,300.00	•	4,300.00	\$	3,655.00				
					Northern Incentive	Adjust	ed Bid	С	ontra	ct Amo	unt
Bidder Name	Travel Required		Bid Price - Fort Smith, NT		Eligible Amount	Price			per (Course	x 4
62 Degrees North	Yes	\$	1,100.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	935.00	\$		4,400.	00
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	\$	2,490.00	\$	2,490.00	\$	2,116.50				
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	\$	4,100.00	\$	4,100.00	\$	3,485.00				

Ardent First Aid Training Boreal First Aid Services	Yes Yes	\$ \$		3,255.08 3,000.00	-	3,000.00	\$	2,550.00		
Equinox Health & Safety Training and Consulting Grand River Occupational Health &	Yes	\$		4,957.50	\$	-				
Safety Inc.	Yes	\$		4,034.40	-	-				
Mobile Medi Training Solutions Rocky Mountain Adventure Medicine	Yes	\$		3,000.00	\$	-				
Inc.	Yes	\$		3,873.00	\$	-				
Second Chance CPR & First Aid	Yes	\$		3,350.00	-	-				
Sirius Wilderness Medicine INC.	Yes	\$		9,829.00	•					
St. John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	\$		4,300.00	\$	4,300.00	\$	3,655.00		
						Northern Incentive	Adjust	ed Bid	(Contract Amount
Bidder Name	Travel Required		Bid Price - Fort Simpson	, NT		Eligible Amount	Price			per Course x 4
62 Degrees North	Yes	\$		1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	850.00	\$	4,000.00
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	\$		2,590.00	\$	2,590.00	\$	2,201.50		
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	\$		4,100.00	\$	4,100.00	\$	3,485.00		
Ardent First Aid Training	Yes	\$		3,667.08	\$	-				
Boreal First Aid Services Equinox Health & Safety Training and	Yes	\$		3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	2,550.00		
Consulting	Yes	\$		4,792.00	Ф					
Grand River Occupational Health &	165	φ		4,792.00	φ	-				
Safety Inc.	Yes	\$		4,034.40	\$	-				
Mobile Medi Training Solutions Rocky Mountain Adventure Medicine	Yes	\$		3,000.00	\$	-				
Inc.	Yes	\$		4,903.00	\$	-				
Second Chance CPR & First Aid	Yes	\$		3,350.00		_				
Sirius Wilderness Medicine INC.	Yes	\$		9,094.00	-	-				
St. John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	\$		4,300.00	-	4,300.00	\$	3,655.00		
						Northern Incentive	Adjust	ed Bid	(Contract Amount
Bidder Name	Travel Required		Bid Price - Iqaluit, NU			Eligible Amount	Price			per Course x 4
62 Degrees North	Yes	\$		1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,275.00		

Advanced Medical Solutions Inc. Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes Yes	\$ \$	3,990.00 4,100.00	\$ \$	3,990.00 4,100.00	=	3,391.50 3,485.00		
Ardent First Aid Training Boreal First Aid Services	Yes No	\$ \$	4,533.08 2,775.00	\$	- 2,775.00	œ	2,358.75	¢	11,100.00
Grand River Occupational Health &	140	Ψ	2,773.00	Ψ	2,113.00	Ψ	2,330.73	Ψ	11,100.00
Safety Inc.	Yes	\$	2,527.20	\$	-				
Mobile Medi Training Solutions Rocky Mountain Adventure Medicine	Yes	\$	3,000.00	\$	-				
Inc.	Yes	\$	4,803.00	\$	-				
Second Chance CPR & First Aid	Yes	\$	3,350.00	\$	-				
Sirius Wilderness Medicine INC.	No	\$	5,330.00	\$	-				
St. John Ambulance Training Inc.	No	\$	3,180.00	\$	3,180.00	\$	2,703.00		
					Northern Incentive	Adjust	ed Bid	(Contract Amount
Bidder Name	Travel Required		Bid Price - Pond Inlet, NU		Eligible Amount	Price			per Course x 4
62 Degrees North	Yes	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,275.00	\$	6,000.00
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	\$	4,390.00	\$	4,390.00	\$	3,731.50		
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	\$	4,950.00	\$	4,950.00	\$	4,207.50		
Ardent First Aid Training	Yes	\$	5,000.00	\$	-				
Boreal First Aid Services Grand River Occupational Health &	Yes	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	2,550.00		
Safety Inc.	Yes	\$	4,034.40	\$	<u>-</u>				
Mobile Medi Training Solutions	Yes	\$	3,000.00	-	_				
Rocky Mountain Adventure Medicine	100	Ψ	5,000.00	Ψ					
Inc.	Yes	\$	4,903.00		-				
Second Chance CPR & First Aid	Yes	\$	3,350.00	\$	-				
Sirius Wilderness Medicine INC.	Yes	\$	8,305.00						
St. John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	\$	4,300.00	\$	4,300.00	\$	3,655.00		
					Northern Incentive	Adjust	ed Bid	(Contract Amount
Bidder Name	Travel Required		Bid Price - Pangnirtung, NU		Eligible Amount	Price			per Course x 4
62 Degrees North	Yes	\$	1,500.00	•	1,500.00	\$	1,275.00		
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	\$	4,390.00	-	4,390.00	\$	3,731.50		
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	\$	4,950.00	\$	4,950.00	\$	4,207.50		

Ardent First Aid Training Boreal First Aid Services Grand River Occupational Health &	Yes No	\$ \$		4,833.08 2,775.00	\$ \$	2,775.00	\$	2,358.75	\$	11,100.00
Safety Inc.	Yes	\$		4,034.40	\$	-				
Mobile Medi Training Solutions Rocky Mountain Adventure Medicine	Yes	\$		3,000.00	-	-				
Inc.	Yes	\$		4,903.00	\$	-				
Second Chance CPR & First Aid	Yes	\$		3,350.00	\$	-				
Sirius Wilderness Medicine INC.	Yes	\$		8,318.00						
St. John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	\$		4,300.00	\$	4,300.00	\$	3,655.00		
						Northern Incentive	Adjust	ed Bid	(Contract Amount
Bidder Name	Travel Required		Bid Price - Arviat, NU			Eligible Amount	Price			per Course x 4
62 Degrees North	Yes	\$		1,300.00	-	1,300.00	\$	1,105.00	\$	5,200.00
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	\$		4,390.00	-	4,390.00	\$	3,731.50		
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	\$		4,950.00	\$	4,950.00	\$	4,207.50		
Ardent First Aid Training	Yes	\$		4,757.08	\$	-				
Boreal First Aid Services Grand River Occupational Health &	Yes	\$		3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	2,550.00		
Safety Inc.	Yes	\$		4,034.40	\$	-				
Mobile Medi Training Solutions Rocky Mountain Adventure Medicine	Yes	\$		3,000.00	\$	-				
Inc.	Yes	\$		4,903.00	\$	-				
Second Chance CPR & First Aid	Yes	\$		3,350.00	\$	-				
Sirius Wilderness Medicine INC.	Yes	\$		9,082.00						
St. John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	\$		4,300.00	\$	4,300.00	\$	3,655.00		
						Northern Incentive	Adjust	ed Bid	(Contract Amount
Bidder Name	Travel Required		Bid Price - Rankin Inlet, I			Eligible Amount	Price			per Course x 4
62 Degrees North	Yes	\$		1,800.00		1,800.00	\$	1,530.00	\$	7,200.00
Advanced Medical Solutions Inc.	Yes	\$		4,390.00	\$	4,390.00	-	3,731.50		
Arctic Response Canada Ltd.	Yes	\$		4,100.00	\$	4,100.00	\$	3,485.00		
Ardent First Aid Training	Yes	\$		5,000.00		-				
Boreal First Aid Services	Yes	\$		3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	2,550.00		

Grand River Occupational Health &				
Safety Inc.	Yes	\$ 4,034.40	\$ -	
Mobile Medi Training Solutions	Yes	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	
Rocky Mountain Adventure Medicine				
Inc.	Yes	\$ 4,623.00	\$ -	
Second Chance CPR & First Aid	Yes	\$ 3,350.00	\$ -	
Sirius Wilderness Medicine INC.	Yes	\$ 8,444.00	\$ -	
St. John Ambulance Training Inc.	Yes	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00 \$	3,655.00

All values are represented in Canadian Dollars